
2024 Season - Round 6 Friday 19 April 2024 Adelaide Oval

ADELAIDE 14TH

# GOALS BEHINDS

1 Chayce Jones

2 Ben Keays

3 Sam Berry

4 Lachlan Murphy

5 Matt Crouch

6 Daniel Curtin

7 Riley Thilthorpe

8 Josh Rachele

9 Rory Sloane

10 Luke Pedlar

11 Charlie Edwards

12 Jordan Dawson

13 Taylor Walker

14 Jake Soligo

15 Brayden Cook

16 Max Michalanney

17 Will Hamill

19 Zac Taylor

20 Mitchell Hinge

21 Chris Burgess

22 Oscar Ryan

23 Izak Rankine

24 Josh Worrell

25 Ned McHenry

26 Harry Schoenberg

27 Luke Nankervis

28 Nick Murray

29 Rory Laird

31 Billy Dowling

32 Darcy Fogarty

33 Brodie Smith

34 Elliott Himmelberg

35 James Borlase

36 Karl Gallagher

38 Lachlan Sholl

39 Toby Murray

40 Hugh Bond

41 Jordon Butts

43 Reilly O'Brien

44 Lachlan Gollant

45 Kieran Strachan

48 Mark Keane

RUSHED

ESSENDON 7TH

# GOALS BEHINDS

1 Andrew McGrath

2 Sam Draper

3 Darcy Parish

4 Kyle Langford

5 Elijah Tsatas

6 Jye Caldwell

7 Zach Merrett

8 Ben Hobbs

9 Dylan Shiel

10 Sam Weideman

11 Jade Gresham

12 Will Setterfield

13 Nik Cox

14 Jordan Ridley

15 Jayden Laverde

16 Archie Perkins

17 Todd Goldstein

18 Lewis Hayes

19 Nick Hind

20 Peter Wright

21 Dyson Heppell

22 Sam Durham

23 Harrison Jones

24 Nick Bryan

25 Jake Stringer

26 Kaine Baldwin

27 Mason Redman

28 Xavier Duursma

29 Jake Kelly

30 Nate Caddy

31 Zach Reid

32 Ben McKay

33 Alwyn Davey Jnr

34 Luamon Lual

35 Matt Guelfi

36 Jayden Davey

37 Nic Martin

38 Archie Roberts

39 Vigo Visentini

40 Tex Wanganeen

41 Saad El-Hawli

47 Jye Menzie

RUSHED

ADL

Qtr Time

Half Time

3 Qtr Time

Full Time

ESS

Qtr Time

Half Time

3 Qtr Time

Full Time

ATTENDANCE

DEPART HOME

START TIME

Local

19:10

VIC

19:40

SA

19:10

WA

17:40

EST. FINISH

Local

21:55



2024 AFL SEASON

OPENING ROUND

Thursday 7 March
SYD 12.14 (86) v MEL 9.10 (64) at SCG (N)

Friday 8 March
BL 12.13 (85) v CAR 13.8 (86) at G (N)

Saturday 9 March
GC 14.15 (99) v RIC 9.6 (60) at MET

GWS 18.6 (114) v COL 11.16 (82) at GS (N)

ROUND 1

Thursday 14 March
CAR 12.14 (86) v RIC 12.9 (81) at MCG (N)

Friday 15 March
COL 10.9 (69) v SYD 15.12 (102) at MCG (N)

Saturday 16 March

ESS 17.5 (107) v HAW 11.17 (83) at MCG

GWS 17.19 (121) v NM 13.4 (82) at GS (E)

GEE 10.16 (76) v STK 9.14 (68) at GMHBA (N)

GC 8.12 (60) v ADL 8.6 (54) at MET (N)

Sunday 17 March
MEL 16.13 (109) v WB 9.10 (64) at MCG

PA 16.24 (120) v WC 10.10 (70) at AO

FRE 14.9 (93) v BL 10.10 (70) at OS

ROUND 2 BYE: BL, CAR

Thursday 21 March
STK 14.10 (94) v COL 12.7 (79) at MCG (N)

Friday 22 March

ADL 11.11 (77) v GEE 14.12 (96) at AO (N)

Saturday 23 March
NM 11.10 (76) v FRE 15.12 (102) at MS

HAW 5.8 (38) v MEL 14.9 (93) at MCG (E)

SYD 19.17 (131) v ESS 15.11 (101) at SCG (N)

Sunday 24 March
WB 18.7 (115) v GC 10.7 (67) at MARS

RIC 13.14 (92) v PA 18.14 (122) at MCG (E)

WC 5.13 (43) v GWS 16.12 (108) at OS

ROUND 3 BYE: GC, GWS

Thursday 28 March
BL 10.12 (72) v COL 14.8 (92) at G (N)

Friday 29 March
NM 12.9 (81) v CAR 21.11 (137) at MS (E)

FRE 9.15 (69) v ADL 4.10 (34) at OS (E)

Saturday 30 March

ESS 10.11 (71) v STK 9.13 (67) at MS (E)

PA 13.11 (89) v MEL 15.6 (96) at AO (N)

Sunday 31 March
WB 16.10 (106) v WC 3.12 (30) at MS

RIC 11.16 (82) v SYD 11.11 (77) at MCG (E)

Monday 1 April
HAW 10.10 (70) v GEE 17.4 (106) at MCG

ROUND 4

Thursday 4 April

ADL 8.15 (63) v MEL 10.18 (78) at AO (N)

Friday 5 April
BL 16.16 (112) v NM 6.6 (42) at NOR (E)

PA 17.9 (111) v ESS 6.6 (42) at AO (N)

Saturday 6 April
WC 11.12 (78) v SYD 15.14 (104) at MTB

FRE 9.9 (63) v CAR 10.13 (73) at AO

WB 14.7 (91) v GEE 14.11 (95) at AO (N)

Sunday 7 April
GC 13.11 (89) v GWS 18.9 (117) at MTB

RIC 9.6 (60) v STK 9.13 (67) at NOR

COL 11.11 (77) v HAW 11.6 (72) at AO (E)

ROUND 5 BYE: COL, SYD

Thursday 11 April
MEL 8.12 (60) v BL 12.10 (82) at MCG (N)

Friday 12 April

WB 9.13 (67) v ESS 15.6 (96) at MS (N)

Saturday 13 April
GWS 11.14 (80) v STK 12.7 (79) at MO

CAR 14.14 (98) v ADL 16.4 (100) at MS (E)

GC 16.13 (109) v HAW 8.8 (56) at MET (N)

PA 9.12 (66) v FRE 9.9 (63) at AO (N)

Sunday 14 April
GEE 21.13 (139) v NM 10.4 (64) at GMHBA

WC 16.13 (109) v RIC 10.10 (70) at OS

ROUND 6 BYE: MEL, RIC

Thursday 18 April
STK 9.10 (64) v WB 19.10 (124) at MS (N)

Friday 19 April

ADL 11.9 (75) v ESS 10.18 (78) at AO (N)

Saturday 20 April
COL 17.21 (123) v PA 12.9 (81) at MCG

CAR 17.15 (117) v GWS 15.8 (98) at MS (E)

BL 4.13 (37) v GEE 9.9 (63) at G (N)

WC 16.9 (105) v FRE 10.8 (68) at OS (N)

Sunday 21 April
SYD 17.8 (110) v GC 8.9 (57) at SCG

NM 10.8 (68) v HAW 17.11 (113) at MS (E)

ROUND 7

Wednesday 24 April
RIC 5.12 (42) v MEL 13.7 (85) at MCG (N)

Thursday 25 April

ESS 12.13 (85) v COL 12.13 (85) at MCG

GWS 17.11 (113) v BL 8.11 (59) at MO (N)

Friday 26 April
PA 11.16 (82) v STK 11.6 (72) at AO (N)

Saturday 27 April

NM 12.9 (81) v ADL 20.18 (138) at BA

GEE 18.10 (118) v CAR 15.15 (105) at MCG (E)

FRE 14.11 (95) v WB 10.11 (71) at OS (E)

Sunday 28 April
GC 17.10 (112) v WC 12.3 (75) at MET

HAW 5.12 (42) v SYD 18.10 (118) at MCG (E)

ROUND 8

Thursday 2 May

ADL 12.6 (78) v PA 5.18 (48) at AO (N)

Friday 3 May
CAR 12.7 (79) v COL 12.13 (85) at MCG (N)

Saturday 4 May
SYD 14.14 (98) v GWS 10.9 (69) at SCG

STK 15.13 (103) v NM 10.5 (65) at MS (E)

MEL 10.14 (74) v GEE 9.12 (66) at MCG (N)

WC 11.5 (71) v ESS 11.11 (77) at OS (N)

Sunday 5 May
RIC 6.13 (49) v FRE 15.13 (103) at MCG

WB 14.7 (91) v HAW 14.14 (98) at MS (E)

BL 10.19 (79) v GC 6.9 (45) at G (N)

ROUND 9

Thursday 9 May
CAR 12.5 (77) v MEL 11.10 (76) at MCG (N)

Friday 10 May
GEE 14.11 (95) v PA 15.11 (101) at GMHBA (N)

FRE 4.15 (39) v SYD 13.9 (87) at OS (N)

Saturday 11 May
HAW 8.10 (58) v STK 7.11 (53) at UTAS

ESS 12.10 (82) v GWS 9.8 (62) at MS (E)

GC 17.18 (120) v NM 7.10 (52) at TIO (N)

RIC 6.6 (42) v WB 19.19 (133) at MCG (N)

Sunday 12 May
COL 15.13 (103) v WC 5.7 (37) at MS

ADL 13.12 (90) v BL 13.12 (90) at AO

ROUND 10

Thursday 16 May
GC 26.8 (164) v GEE 15.10 (100) at TIO (N)

Friday 17 May
SYD 17.15 (117) v CAR 9.11 (65) at SCG (N)

Saturday 18 May

COL 12.6 (78) v ADL 11.8 (74) at MCG

GWS 6.7 (43) v WB 8.22 (70) at GS (E)

BL 26.7 (163) v RIC 6.8 (44) at G (N)

STK 8.7 (55) v FRE 9.18 (72) at MS (N)

Sunday 19 May

ESS 16.10 (106) v NM 10.6 (66) at MS

PA 11.14 (80) v HAW 12.7 (79) at AO

WC 16.9 (105) v MEL 10.10 (70) at OS (E)

ROUND 11

Thursday 23 May
WB 12.16 (88) v SYD 16.6 (102) at MS (N)

Friday 24 May
FRE 11.9 (75) v COL 10.15 (75) at OS (N)

Saturday 25 May
CAR 15.12 (102) v GC 11.7 (73) at MS

NM 7.6 (48) v PA 16.11 (107) at BA

GEE 11.8 (74) v GWS 11.12 (78) at GMHBA (E)

RIC 10.14 (74) v ESS 12.14 (86) at MCG (N)

Sunday 26 May
HAW 15.10 (100) v BL 10.15 (75) at MS

MEL 14.16 (100) v STK 9.8 (62) at MCG

ADL 21.11 (137) v WC 5.8 (38) at AO (E)

ROUND 12 BYE: BL, GWS, NM, SYD

Thursday 30 May
PA 10.11 (71) v CAR 16.11 (107) at AO (N)

Friday 31 May
COL 12.10 (82) v WB 15.10 (100) at MS (N)

Saturday 1 June

HAW 16.11 (107) v ADL 12.8 (80) at MCG

WC 10.8 (68) v STK 12.10 (82) at OS

GEE 15.9 (99) v RIC 10.9 (69) at GMHBA (N)

Sunday 2 June
MEL 7.7 (49) v FRE 22.9 (141) at TP

GC 14.7 (91) v ESS 11.14 (80) at MET (E)

ROUND 13 BYE: FRE, PA

Thursday 6 June

ADL 10.11 (71) v RIC 12.7 (79) at AO (N)

Friday 7 June
WB 10.11 (71) v BL 17.12 (114) at MS (N)

Saturday 8 June
HAW 12.13 (85) v GWS 12.7 (79) at UTAS

WC 8.17 (65) v NM 11.8 (74) at OS

STK 7.9 (51) v GC 7.6 (48) at MS (N)

Sunday 9 June
SYD 16.16 (112) v GEE 12.10 (82) at SCG

ESS 9.16 (70) v CAR 15.6 (96) at MCG (N)

Monday 10 June
COL 14.5 (89) v MEL 6.15 (51) at MCG

ROUND 14 BYE: CAR, ESS, GEE, GC, MEL, WC

Friday 14 June
BL 19.12 (126) v STK 16.10 (106) at G (N)

Saturday 15 June
WB 23.11 (149) v FRE 12.10 (82) at MS

RIC 6.13 (49) v HAW 14.13 (97) at MCG (E)

ADL 10.7 (67) v SYD 16.13 (109) at AO (N)

Sunday 16 June
NM 19.4 (118) v COL 18.11 (119) at MS

GWS 9.19 (73) v PA 6.15 (51) at GS (E)

ROUND 15 BYE: ADL, COL, HAW, RIC, STK, WB

Friday 21 June
CAR 21.12 (138) v GEE 11.9 (75) at MCG (N)

Saturday 22 June
PA 10.13 (73) v BL 23.14 (152) at AO

GWS 11.9 (75) v SYD 15.12 (102) at GS (E)

MEL 11.4 (70) v NM 10.7 (67) at MCG (N)

Sunday 23 June

ESS 19.8 (122) v WC 13.14 (92) at MS

FRE 12.13 (85) v GC 10.5 (65) at OS

ROUND 16

Friday 28 June
BL 11.20 (86) v MEL 11.15 (81) at G (N)

Saturday 29 June
NM 9.6 (60) v WB 11.11 (77) at MS

SYD 14.14 (98) v FRE 15.9 (99) at SCG

GC 14.17 (101) v COL 13.12 (90) at MET (E)

ADL 13.16 (94) v GWS 12.6 (78) at AO (N)

GEE 16.9 (105) v ESS 9.6 (60) at MCG (N)

Sunday 30 June
STK 8.12 (60) v PA 8.14 (62) at MS

RIC 10.10 (70) v CAR 20.11 (131) at MCG

WC 4.9 (33) v HAW 14.10 (94) at OS

ROUND 17

Friday 5 July

COL 12.8 (80) v ESS 13.14 (92) at MCG (N)

Saturday 6 July
NM 13.9 (87) v GC 12.11 (83) at MS

PA 15.12 (102) v WB 8.6 (54) at AO

GEE 16.14 (110) v HAW 9.5 (59) at GMHBA (E)

GWS 18.8 (116) v CAR 16.8 (104) at GS (N)

FRE 16.9 (105) v RIC 7.12 (54) at OS (N)

Sunday 7 July
MEL 17.10 (112) v WC 8.10 (58) at MCG

STK 13.6 (84) v SYD 11.16 (82) at MS

BL 14.13 (97) v ADL 13.8 (86) at G (E)

ROUND 18

Friday 12 July
COL 10.11 (71) v GEE 13.13 (91) at MCG (N)

Saturday 13 July
HAW 13.9 (87) v FRE 10.14 (74) at UTAS

SYD 20.18 (138) v NM 9.5 (59) at SCG

WB 14.16 (100) v CAR 12.14 (86) at MS (E)

ADL 10.11 (71) v STK 5.9 (39) at AO (N)

MEL 13.6 (84) v ESS 10.7 (67) at MCG (N)

Sunday 14 July
GC 14.12 (96) v PA 12.10 (82) at MET

RIC 12.12 (84) v GWS 17.6 (108) at MCG

WC 14.9 (93) v BL 16.10 (106) at OS

ROUND 19

Friday 19 July

ESS 17.11 (113) v ADL 17.13 (115) at MS (N)

Saturday 20 July
GWS 14.5 (89) v GC 6.14 (50) at GS

STK 17.11 (113) v WC 6.5 (41) at MS

HAW 20.13 (133) v COL 9.13 (67) at MCG (E)

GEE 7.6 (48) v WB 13.17 (95) at GMHBA (N)

PA 16.20 (116) v RIC 11.9 (75) at AO (N)

Sunday 21 July
BL 11.13 (79) v SYD 11.11 (77) at G

FRE 17.14 (116) v MEL 10.6 (66) at OS

CAR 16.11 (107) v NM 14.4 (88) at MS (E)

ROUND 20

Friday 26 July
CAR 9.11 (65) v PA 11.13 (79) at MS (N)

Saturday 27 July
NM v GEE at BA

GC v BL at MET (E)

STK v ESS at MS (E)

MEL v GWS at MCG (N)

FRE v WC at OS (N)

Sunday 28 July
COL v RIC at MCG

SYD v WB at SCG

ADL v HAW at AO

ROUND 21

Friday 2 August
WB v MEL at MS (N)

WC v GC at OS (N)

Saturday 3 August
NM v RIC at MS

GEE v ADL at GMHBA (E)

COL v CAR at MCG (N)

PA v SYD at AO (N)

Sunday 4 August
GWS v HAW at MO

ESS v FRE at MCG

STK v BL at MS (E)

ROUND 22

Friday 9 August
SYD v COL at SCG (N)

Saturday 10 August
BL v GWS at G

NM v WC at BA

FRE v GEE at OS

ESS v GC at MS (N)

MEL v PA at MCG (N)

Sunday 11 August
CAR v HAW at MCG

RIC v STK at MS

ADL v WB at AO

ROUND 23

Friday 16 August

ESS v SYD at MS (N)

Saturday 17 August
GC v MEL at MET

GWS v FRE at GS

COL v BL at MCG (E)

PA v ADL at AO (N)

STK v GEE at MS (N)

Sunday 18 August
WB v NM at MS

HAW v RIC at MCG

WC v CAR at OS

ROUND 24

Weekend of Saturday 24 August

BL v ESS at G

CAR v STK at MS

GEE v WC at GMHBA

HAW v NM at UTAS

MEL v COL at MCG

RIC v GC at MCG

SYD v ADL at SCG

WB v GWS at MARS

FRE v PA at OS

FINALS WEEK 1

Weekend of Saturday 7 September

SEMI-FINALS

Weekend of Saturday 14 September

PRELIMINARY FINALS

Weekend of Saturday 21 September

GRAND FINAL

Saturday 28 September



2024 AFL LADDER

TEAM P W L D

HOME AWAY TOTAL

% POINTS FORM

FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST

G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS

Greater Western Sydney 5 5 0 0 46 39 (315) 34 21 (225) 36 27 (243) 18 24 (132) 80 60 (540) 54 51 (375) 144.000 20 WWWWW

Geelong 5 5 0 0 31 29 (215) 45 27 (297) 19 18 (132) 35 28 (238) 76 56 (512) 54 46 (370) 138.378 20 WWWWW

Port Adelaide 5 4 1 0 55 56 (386) 18 14 (122) 40 31 (271) 13 14 (92) 73 70 (508) 53 45 (363) 139.945 16 WWLWW

Sydney 5 4 1 0 31 31 (217) 41 37 (283) 24 21 (165) 32 37 (229) 72 68 (500) 56 58 (394) 126.904 16 WWWLW

Melbourne 6 4 2 0 24 25 (169) 48 43 (331) 21 20 (146) 38 48 (276) 72 68 (500) 59 68 (422) 118.483 16 WWWWL

Carlton 5 4 1 0 26 28 (184) 44 32 (296) 28 13 (181) 33 31 (229) 70 60 (480) 61 44 (410) 117.073 16 WWWWL

Essendon 6 4 2 0 27 16 (178) 46 41 (317) 20 30 (150) 56 48 (384) 73 57 (495) 76 78 (534) 92.697 16 LWLWW

Western Bulldogs 6 3 3 0 57 37 (379) 28 20 (188) 42 36 (288) 25 23 (173) 85 57 (567) 67 59 (461) 122.993 12 WWLLW

Fremantle 5 3 2 0 32 33 (225) 24 21 (165) 24 33 (177) 20 22 (142) 56 54 (390) 44 55 (319) 122.257 12 WWWLL

Gold Coast 5 3 2 0 51 51 (357) 10 7 (67) 43 29 (287) 18 7 (115) 61 58 (424) 61 36 (402) 105.473 12 WWLLW

Brisbane 5 2 3 0 38 41 (269) 22 20 (152) 33 22 (220) 22 21 (153) 60 61 (421) 55 43 (373) 112.869 8 LLLWW

St Kilda 6 2 4 0 23 20 (158) 39 47 (281) 31 17 (203) 40 47 (287) 62 67 (439) 71 64 (490) 89.592 8 WLWLL

Collingwood 5 2 3 0 21 20 (146) 37 31 (253) 26 18 (174) 42 28 (280) 58 51 (399) 68 46 (454) 87.885 8 LLLWW

Adelaide 6 1 5 0 30 35 (215) 28 20 (188) 34 48 (252) 31 41 (227) 58 55 (403) 65 89 (479) 84.134 4 LLLWL

Richmond 6 1 5 0 33 36 (234) 31 25 (211) 38 38 (266) 42 42 (294) 64 61 (445) 80 80 (560) 79.464 4 LLWLL

West Coast 5 1 4 0 32 38 (230) 13 22 (100) 41 36 (282) 32 34 (226) 45 60 (330) 73 70 (508) 64.961 4 LLLLW

Hawthorn 5 0 5 0 15 18 (108) 30 31 (211) 31 13 (199) 44 29 (293) 45 49 (319) 75 42 (492) 64.837 0 LLLLL

North Melbourne 5 0 5 0 23 19 (157) 29 14 (188) 36 23 (239) 54 48 (372) 52 33 (345) 90 71 (611) 56.465 0 LLLLL



ADELAIDE 2024 LIST

# AGE DOB H F POS STATE DEBUT DRAFT FROM

Sam Berry 3 22 12 Feb 02 181 R Mid VIC 2021 2020 National Draft No 28 Maffra (Vic), Melbourne Grammar (Vic)

Hugh Bond 40 19 25 Sep 04 185 R Def VIC 2024 2022 National Draft No 50 North Ballarat (Vic), Ballarat Grammar (Vic)

James Borlase 35 22 18 Jul 02 192 R Def SA 2023 2023 Rookie No 20 Unley (SA), Sturt (SANFL)

Chris Burgess 21 28 26 Nov 95 193 R Fwd SA 2019 2018 Other Flinders Park (SA), West Adelaide (SANFL)

Jordon Butts 41 24 31 Dec 99 195 R Def VIC 2020 2018 Rookie No 39 Shepparton Bears (Vic), Murray U18

Brayden Cook 15 22 18 Jul 02 189 R Fwd SA 2021 2020 National Draft No 25 Happy Valley (SA), South Adelaide (SANFL)

Matt Crouch 5 29 21 Apr 95 181 L Mid VIC 2014 2013 National Draft No 23 Beaufort (Vic), North Ballarat U18

Daniel Curtin 6 19 8 Mar 05 197 L Def WA 2024 2023 National Draft No 8 West Coast JFC (WA), Claremont (WAFL)

Jordan Dawson 12 27 9 Apr 97 190 L Mid SA 2017 2015 National Draft No 56 Robe (SA), Sturt (SANFL)

Billy Dowling 31 20 1 Jul 04 187 R Mid SA 2024 2022 National Draft No 43 Walkerville (SA), St Peter's College (SA)

Charlie Edwards 11 19 18 May 05 191 R Mid VIC 2023 National Draft No 21 Sandhurst Football Netball Club (Vic), Sandringham Dragons U18

Darcy Fogarty 32 24 25 Sep 99 192 R Fwd SA 2018 2017 National Draft No 12 Lucindale (SA), Rostrevor College (SA)

Karl Gallagher 36 22 21 Feb 02 185 R Fwd INT 2023 Other Monaghan (GAA)

Lachlan Gollant 44 22 12 Sep 01 191 R Fwd VIC 2021 2019 National Draft No 48 St Bernard's (Vic), PEGS (Vic)

Will Hamill 17 23 17 Nov 00 185 L Def VIC 2020 2023 Rookie No 9 Dromana (Vic), Padua College (Vic)

Elliott Himmelberg 34 26 4 Jun 98 196 R Fwd QLD 2018 2016 National Draft No 51 Mt Gravatt (Qld), Redland (NEAFL)

Mitchell Hinge 20 26 28 Jun 98 187 L Def SA 2019 2020 Other Mundulla (SA), Glenelg (SANFL)

Chayce Jones 1 24 14 Jan 00 180 R Mid TAS 2019 2018 National Draft No 9 Launceston (Tas)

Mark Keane 48 24 17 Mar 00 194 R Def INT 2020 2018 Other County Cork (Ireland), Collingwood

Ben Keays 2 27 23 Feb 97 185 L Fwd QLD 2016 2019 Rookie No 7 Morningside (Qld), Redland (NEAFL)

Rory Laird 29 30 29 Dec 93 178 R Mid SA 2013 2013 Rookie No 86 Kenilworth (SA), West Adelaide (SANFL)

Ned McHenry 25 24 13 Jul 00 178 R Fwd VIC 2020 2018 National Draft No 16 Barwon Heads (Vic), Geel College (Vic)

Max Michalanney 16 20 26 Feb 04 190 R Def SA 2023 2022 Father Son No 17 Glenunga (SA), Norwood (SANFL)

Wayne Milera 30 26 14 Sep 97 185 R Def SA 2016 2015 National Draft No 11 Ingle Farm (SA), Central District (SANFL)

Lachlan Murphy 4 25 4 Dec 98 178 L Fwd VIC 2018 2017 Rookie No 38 Diamond Ck (Vic), Ivanhoe Gram (Vic)

Nick Murray 28 23 18 Dec 00 195 R Def NSW 2021 2020 Pre-season Draft Henty (NSW), Murray U18

Toby Murray 39 20 3 Nov 03 200 R Fwd SA 2024 Other No 7 Wangaratta Rovers, Adelaide (SANFL)

Luke Nankervis 27 21 25 May 03 189 R Def VIC 2023 2021 Pre-season Draft No 2 Bentleigh (Vic), Bentleigh SC (Vic)

Reilly O'Brien 43 28 20 Aug 95 201 R Ruck VIC 2016 2016 Rookie Moonee Valley (Vic), Calder U18

Patrick Parnell 37 22 4 Mar 02 176 R Def NSW 2022 2021 Other No 4 Albury (NSW), Murray U18

Luke Pedlar 10 22 17 May 02 183 L Fwd SA 2021 2020 National Draft No 11 Kingston (SA), Prince Alfred College (SA)

Josh Rachele 8 21 11 Apr 03 180 R Fwd VIC 2022 2021 National Draft No 6 Shepparton Swans (Vic), Caulfield Grammar (Vic)

Izak Rankine 23 24 23 Apr 00 179 R Fwd SA 2020 2018 National Draft No 3 Flinders Park (SA), Henley High School (SA)

Oscar Ryan 22 19 15 May 05 187 R Def VIC 2023 National Draft No 27 Shepparton United Football Club (Vic), Murray Bushrangers U18

Harry Schoenberg 26 23 21 Feb 01 180 R Fwd SA 2020 2019 National Draft No 24 Mintaro-Manoora (SA), Woodville-West Torrens (SANFL)

Lachlan Sholl 38 24 7 Mar 00 186 R Mid VIC 2020 2018 National Draft No 64 St Bernard's (Vic), St Bernard's College (Vic)

Rory Sloane 9 34 17 Mar 90 183 R Mid VIC 2009 2008 National Draft No 44 Upwey-Tecoma (Vic), Eastern U18

Brodie Smith 33 32 14 Jan 92 194 R Def SA 2011 2010 National Draft No 14 Henley (SA), Woodville-West Torrens (SANFL)

Jake Soligo 14 21 25 Jan 03 179 R Mid VIC 2022 2021 National Draft No 36 Dromana (Vic), Rowville Secondary College (Vic)

Kieran Strachan 45 28 5 Oct 95 202 R Ruck VIC 2020 2018 Rookie No 7 South Bendigo (Vic), Port Melbourne (VFL)

Zac Taylor 19 21 31 Jan 03 180 R Mid VIC 2024 2021 National Draft No 44 Oak Park (Vic), Penola Catholic College (Vic)

Riley Thilthorpe 7 22 7 Jul 02 201 R Fwd SA 2021 2020 National Draft No 2 Goodwood (SA), West Adelaide (SANFL)

Taylor Walker 13 34 25 Apr 90 192 R Fwd NSW 2009 2007 Other No 75 North Broken Hill (NSW), NSW-ACT U18

Josh Worrell 24 23 11 Apr 01 195 L Def VIC 2021 2019 National Draft No 28 Bentleigh (Vic), Haileybury College (Vic)

#: Jumper Number DoB: Date of Birth H: Height F: Kicking Foot POS: Position



ESSENDON 2024 LIST

# AGE DOB H F POS STATE DEBUT DRAFT FROM

Kaine Baldwin 26 22 30 May 02 193 R Def SA 2022 2020 Pre-season Draft Henley (SA), Westminster School (SA)

Nick Bryan 24 22 22 Oct 01 203 R Ruck VIC 2021 2019 National Draft No 38 Glen Iris (Vic), St Kevin's College (Vic)

Nate Caddy 30 19 14 Jul 05 193 R Fwd VIC 2024 2023 National Draft No 10 Yarrambat JFC (Vic), Northern Knights U18

Jye Caldwell 6 23 28 Sep 00 183 R Mid VIC 2019 2018 National Draft No 11 Golden Square (Vic), Geelong Grammar (Vic)

Nik Cox 13 22 15 Jan 02 200 R Mid VIC 2021 2020 National Draft No 8 Montmorency (Vic), Ivanhoe Grammar (Vic)

Jayden Davey 36 20 26 Feb 04 180 L Fwd VIC 2022 Father Son No 54 Palmerston (NT), Ashburton (Vic)

Alwyn Davey Jnr 33 20 26 Feb 04 181 R Fwd VIC 2023 2022 Father Son No 45 Palmerston (NT), Ashburton (Vic)

Sam Draper 2 25 28 Sep 98 205 R Ruck SA 2020 2016 Rookie No 1 Reynella (SA), South Adelaide (SANFL)

Sam Durham 22 23 9 Jul 01 185 R Mid VIC 2021 2021 Other No 9 Seymour (Vic), Murray U18

Xavier Duursma 28 24 7 Jul 00 186 R Mid VIC 2019 2018 National Draft No 18 Foster (Vic), South Gippsland SC (Vic)

Saad El-Hawli 41 23 15 May 01 184 R Mid VIC 2024 Other No 13 Altona, Northern Bullants (VFL)

Todd Goldstein 17 36 1 Jul 88 201 L Ruck VIC 2008 2006 National Draft No 37 Trinity Grammar (Vic), Oakleigh U18

Jade Gresham 11 26 24 Aug 97 177 R Fwd VIC 2016 2015 National Draft No 18 South Morang (Vic), Parade College (Vic)

Matt Guelfi 35 26 14 Aug 97 184 R Fwd WA 2018 2017 National Draft No 76 Wembley Downs (WA), Claremont (WAFL)

Lewis Hayes 18 19 17 Dec 04 199 R Def VIC 2022 National Draft No 25 Lysterfield (Vic), Rowville Secondary College (Vic)

Dyson Heppell 21 32 14 May 92 189 L Def VIC 2011 2010 National Draft No 8 Leongatha (Vic), Gippsland U18

Nick Hind 19 29 19 Aug 94 180 R Fwd VIC 2019 2018 National Draft No 54 Clunes (Vic), N Ball U18

Ben Hobbs 8 20 16 Sep 03 183 R Fwd VIC 2022 2021 National Draft No 13 Horsham Demons (Vic), Ballarat Clarendon College (Vic)

Jaiden Hunter 49 22 20 Apr 02 196 R Fwd WA 2023 Other No 8 Applecross JFC, Perth (WAFL)

Harrison Jones 23 23 25 Feb 01 196 R Fwd VIC 2021 2019 National Draft No 30 Gisborne (Vic), PEGS (Vic)

Jake Kelly 29 29 21 Jan 95 190 L Def VIC 2015 2015 Rookie Mansfield (Vic), Scotch College (Vic)

Kyle Langford 4 27 1 Dec 96 192 R Fwd VIC 2015 2014 National Draft No 17 Macleod (Vic), Ivanhoe Grammar (Vic)

Jayden Laverde 15 28 12 Apr 96 193 R Def VIC 2015 2014 National Draft No 20 Keilor (Vic), PEGS (Vic)

Luamon Lual 34 19 28 Mar 05 181 R Def VIC 2023 National Draft No 39 South Warrnambool Football Netball Club (Vic), Greater Western Victoria Rebels U18

Nic Martin 37 23 3 Apr 01 192 R Def WA 2022 2021 Pre-season Draft Noranda (WA), Subiaco (WAFL)

Andrew McGrath 1 26 2 Jun 98 180 R Def VIC 2017 2016 National Draft No 1 East Brighton (Vic), Brighton Grammar (Vic)

Ben McKay 32 26 24 Dec 97 202 R Def VIC 2017 2015 National Draft No 21 Warragul (Vic), Gippsland U18

Jye Menzie 47 21 28 Oct 02 180 R Fwd SA 2022 2022 Other No 15 North Hobart (Tas), South Adelaide (SANFL)

Zach Merrett 7 28 3 Oct 95 179 L Mid VIC 2014 2013 National Draft No 26 Cobden (Vic), Melbourne Grammar (Vic)

Darcy Parish 3 27 25 Jul 97 180 R Mid VIC 2016 2015 National Draft No 5 Winchelsea (Vic), Geelong U18

Archie Perkins 16 22 26 Mar 02 188 R Mid VIC 2021 2020 National Draft No 9 Old Brighton (Vic), Brighton Grammar (Vic)

Mason Redman 27 26 26 Aug 97 187 R Def SA 2016 2015 National Draft No 30 Millicent (SA), Glenelg (SANFL)

Zach Reid 31 22 2 Mar 02 202 R Def VIC 2021 2020 National Draft No 10 Leongatha (Vic), (Gippsland U18

Jordan Ridley 14 25 20 Oct 98 195 R Def VIC 2018 2016 National Draft No 22 East Burwood (Vic), Box Hill High School (Vic)

Archie Roberts 38 18 18 Nov 05 184 L Mid VIC 2023 National Draft No 54 Hampton Rovers AFC (Vic), Sandringham Rovers U18

Will Setterfield 12 26 5 Feb 98 192 R Mid NSW 2017 2016 National Draft No 5 Albury (NSW), Scots School (NSW)

Dylan Shiel 9 31 9 Mar 93 182 L Mid VIC 2012 2011 Other Edithvale-Aspendale (Vic), Caulfield Gram (Vic)

Jake Stringer 25 30 25 Apr 94 192 R Fwd VIC 2013 2012 National Draft No 5 Eaglehawk (Vic), Bendigo U18

Elijah Tsatas 5 19 18 Oct 04 187 R Mid VIC 2023 2022 National Draft No 5 Surrey Park (Vic), Wesley College (Vic)

Vigo Visentini 39 18 5 Sep 05 203 R Fwd VIC 2023 Rookie No 8 Brighton Beach (Vic), Sandringham Dragons U18

Tex Wanganeen 40 20 10 Oct 03 179 R Fwd SA 2022 2021 Pre-season Draft Sturt U16 (SA), Prince Alfred College (SA)

Sam Weideman 10 27 26 Jun 97 197 R Def VIC 2016 2015 National Draft No 9 Vermont (Vic), Whitefriars College (Vic)

Peter Wright 20 27 8 Sep 96 203 R Fwd VIC 2015 2014 National Draft No 8 Moonee Valley (Vic), Calder U18

#: Jumper Number DoB: Date of Birth H: Height F: Kicking Foot POS: Position



2023 AFL SEASON

ROUND 1

Thursday 16 March
RIC 8.10 (58) v CAR 8.10 (58) at MCG (N)

Friday 17 March
GEE 16.7 (103) v COL 19.11 (125) at MCG (N)

Saturday 18 March
NM 12.15 (87) v WC 12.10 (82) at MS

PA 18.18 (126) v BL 11.6 (72) at AO (E)

MEL 17.13 (115) v WB 9.11 (65) at MCG (N)

GC 9.7 (61) v SYD 16.14 (110) at MET (N)

Sunday 19 March

GWS 15.16 (106) v ADL 12.18 (90) at GS

HAW 9.11 (65) v ESS 19.10 (124) at MCG

STK 10.7 (67) v FRE 7.10 (52) at MS (E)

ROUND 2

Thursday 23 March
CAR 13.12 (90) v GEE 12.10 (82) at MCG (N)

Friday 24 March
BL 14.9 (93) v MEL 13.4 (82) at G (N)

Saturday 25 March
COL 21.9 (135) v PA 9.10 (64) at MCG

ADL 10.16 (76) v RIC 17.6 (108) at AO (E)

WB 5.11 (41) v STK 14.8 (92) at MS (N)

FRE 10.12 (72) v NM 11.7 (73) at OS (E)

Sunday 26 March
SYD 17.16 (118) v HAW 4.13 (37) at SCG

ESS 16.12 (108) v GC 11.14 (80) at MS

WC 14.16 (100) v GWS 11.15 (81) at OS

ROUND 3

Thursday 30 March
WB 10.7 (67) v BL 7.11 (53) at MS (N)

Friday 31 March
COL 8.15 (63) v RIC 7.7 (49) at MCG (N)

Saturday 1 April
HAW 11.14 (80) v NM 9.7 (61) at UTAS

GWS 9.10 (64) v CAR 9.20 (74) at GS (E)

STK 14.8 (92) v ESS 11.8 (74) at MCG (N)

PA 13.8 (86) v ADL 18.9 (117) at AO (N)

Sunday 2 April
GC 10.13 (73) v GEE 7.12 (54) at MET

MEL 21.8 (134) v SYD 12.12 (84) at MCG

FRE 16.12 (108) v WC 9.13 (67) at OS

ROUND 4

Thursday 6 April
BL 18.8 (116) v COL 11.17 (83) at G (N)

Friday 7 April
NM 11.18 (84) v CAR 16.11 (107) at MS (E)

Saturday 8 April

ADL 17.9 (111) v FRE 10.12 (72) at AO

RIC 12.12 (84) v WB 12.17 (89) at MCG (E)

STK 17.11 (113) v GC 8.12 (60) at MS (N)

SYD 9.10 (64) v PA 9.12 (66) at SCG (N)

Sunday 9 April

ESS 11.22 (88) v GWS 11.9 (75) at MS

WC 9.9 (63) v MEL 19.12 (126) at OS

Monday 10 April
GEE 19.13 (127) v HAW 6.9 (45) at MCG

ROUND 5

Thursday 13 April

ADL 18.10 (118) v CAR 9.8 (62) at AO (N)

Friday 14 April
FRE 15.10 (100) v GC 13.12 (90) at NOR (E)

SYD v RIC at AO (N)

RIC 11.12 (78) v SYD 18.14 (122) at AO (N)

Saturday 15 April
NM v BL at MTB

BL 22.20 (152) v NM 12.5 (77) at MTB

ESS 15.14 (104) v MEL 11.11 (77) at AO

PA 10.10 (70) v WB 8.8 (56) at AO (N)

Sunday 16 April
GEE 21.10 (136) v WC 13.11 (89) at AO

HAW v GWS at NOR

GWS 10.17 (77) v HAW 11.9 (75) at NOR

STK v COL at AO (E)

COL 10.10 (70) v STK 9.10 (64) at AO (E)

ROUND 6

Friday 21 April
FRE 10.9 (69) v WB 17.16 (118) at OS (N)

Saturday 22 April
PA 16.13 (109) v WC 10.9 (69) at AO

GWS 13.9 (87) v BL 16.12 (108) at MO (E)

GEE 20.10 (130) v SYD 5.7 (37) at GMHBA (N)

Sunday 23 April

HAW 11.10 (76) v ADL 11.13 (79) at UTAS

CAR 8.12 (60) v STK 12.10 (82) at MS

GC 14.13 (97) v NM 7.12 (54) at MET (E)

Monday 24 April
MEL 15.6 (96) v RIC 11.12 (78) at MCG (N)

Tuesday 25 April

COL 13.12 (90) v ESS 11.11 (77) at MCG

ROUND 7

Friday 28 April
STK 11.10 (76) v PA 12.11 (83) at MS (N)

Saturday 29 April
BL 17.13 (115) v FRE 10.7 (67) at G

SYD 16.10 (106) v GWS 17.5 (107) at SCG

WB 14.10 (94) v HAW 9.11 (65) at MS (E)

MEL 22.7 (139) v NM 7.7 (49) at MCG (N)

WC 6.8 (44) v CAR 23.14 (152) at OS (E)

Sunday 30 April

ESS 16.8 (104) v GEE 20.12 (132) at MCG

RIC 6.12 (48) v GC 11.6 (72) at MS

ADL 7.16 (58) v COL 8.11 (59) at AO (E)

ROUND 8

Friday 5 May
CAR 11.8 (74) v BL 15.10 (100) at MS (N)

Saturday 6 May
RIC 15.14 (104) v WC 8.10 (58) at MCG

GEE 14.14 (98) v ADL 11.6 (72) at GMHBA

GC 13.7 (85) v MEL 13.12 (90) at MET (E)

FRE 18.9 (117) v HAW 7.6 (48) at OS (E)

GWS 10.11 (71) v WB 13.8 (86) at MO (N)

Sunday 7 May

PA 12.20 (92) v ESS 13.9 (87) at AO

COL 11.11 (77) v SYD 6.12 (48) at MCG

NM 4.10 (34) v STK 8.16 (64) at MS (E)

ROUND 9

Friday 12 May
RIC 16.6 (102) v GEE 11.12 (78) at MCG (N)

WC 6.7 (43) v GC 16.17 (113) at OS (N)

Saturday 13 May
SYD 13.8 (86) v FRE 16.7 (103) at SCG

NM 10.5 (65) v PA 20.15 (135) at BA

HAW 7.7 (49) v MEL 15.13 (103) at MCG (E)

BL 12.15 (87) v ESS 6.9 (45) at G (N)

CAR 8.11 (59) v WB 11.13 (79) at MS (N)

Sunday 14 May

ADL 19.7 (121) v STK 10.9 (69) at AO

COL 18.12 (120) v GWS 7.13 (55) at MCG (E)

ROUND 10

Friday 19 May
PA 11.14 (80) v MEL 11.10 (76) at AO (N)

Saturday 20 May
NM 14.6 (90) v SYD 14.9 (93) at MS

WB 11.19 (85) v ADL 5.10 (40) at MARS

FRE 16.10 (106) v GEE 11.11 (77) at OS

BL 16.11 (107) v GC 9.10 (64) at G (N)

ESS 10.11 (71) v RIC 10.10 (70) at MCG (N)

Sunday 21 May
HAW 22.10 (142) v WC 4.2 (26) at UTAS

CAR 7.15 (57) v COL 13.7 (85) at MCG

GWS 12.8 (80) v STK 13.14 (92) at GS (E)

ROUND 11

Friday 26 May
SYD 11.11 (77) v CAR 6.15 (51) at SCG (N)

Saturday 27 May
STK 12.6 (78) v HAW 12.16 (88) at MS

MEL 10.12 (72) v FRE 12.7 (79) at MCG

GEE 10.14 (74) v GWS 12.9 (81) at GMHBA (E)

GC 13.6 (84) v WB 11.11 (77) at TIO (N)

WC 6.10 (46) v ESS 14.12 (96) at OS (E)

Sunday 28 May
RIC 9.13 (67) v PA 10.17 (77) at MCG

COL 16.9 (105) v NM 10.10 (70) at MS

ADL 14.11 (95) v BL 10.18 (78) at AO (E)

ROUND 12 BYE: BL, FRE, STK, SYD

Friday 2 June
MEL 8.13 (61) v CAR 6.8 (44) at MCG (N)

Saturday 3 June
PA 23.13 (151) v HAW 14.12 (96) at AO

WC 8.9 (57) v COL 18.12 (120) at OS

WB 10.15 (75) v GEE 15.7 (97) at MS (N)

GC 16.16 (112) v ADL 13.9 (87) at TIO (N)

Sunday 4 June
GWS 15.14 (104) v RIC 16.14 (110) at GS

ESS 16.9 (105) v NM 15.9 (99) at MS (E)

ROUND 13 BYE: GEE, GC

Thursday 8 June
SYD 9.12 (66) v STK 12.8 (80) at SCG (N)

Friday 9 June
WB 13.7 (85) v PA 16.11 (107) at MS (N)

Saturday 10 June
HAW 15.8 (98) v BL 11.7 (73) at MCG

ADL 27.12 (174) v WC 8.4 (52) at AO (E)

FRE 10.10 (70) v RIC 12.13 (85) at OS (E)

Sunday 11 June
NM 11.9 (75) v GWS 15.13 (103) at BA

CAR 6.16 (52) v ESS 13.8 (86) at MCG (N)

Monday 12 June
MEL 8.18 (66) v COL 9.8 (62) at MCG

ROUND 14 BYE: ADL, COL, ESS, HAW, MEL, WC

Thursday 15 June
PA 16.14 (110) v GEE 11.6 (72) at AO (N)

Friday 16 June
BL 13.19 (97) v SYD 12.9 (81) at G (N)

Saturday 17 June
GWS 16.10 (106) v FRE 5.6 (36) at GS (E)

RIC 13.12 (90) v STK 11.4 (70) at MCG (N)

Sunday 18 June
CAR 18.12 (120) v GC 8.13 (61) at MCG

NM 13.6 (84) v WB 15.15 (105) at MS (E)

ROUND 15 BYE: CAR, GWS, NM, PA, RIC, WB

Thursday 22 June
GEE 11.12 (78) v MEL 8.15 (63) at GMHBA (N)

Friday 23 June
STK 8.8 (56) v BL 12.12 (84) at MS (N)

Saturday 24 June
SYD 31.19 (205) v WC 5.4 (34) at SCG (E)

FRE 14.9 (93) v ESS 9.7 (61) at OS (E)

Sunday 25 June

COL 12.10 (82) v ADL 11.14 (80) at MCG

GC 14.17 (101) v HAW 5.4 (34) at MET (E)

ROUND 16

Thursday 29 June
BL 20.14 (134) v RIC 7.11 (53) at G (N)

Friday 30 June
SYD 6.18 (54) v GEE 7.12 (54) at SCG (N)

Saturday 1 July

ADL 21.12 (138) v NM 11.6 (72) at AO

WB 16.6 (102) v FRE 11.7 (73) at MS

GC 5.12 (42) v COL 18.12 (120) at MET (E)

ESS 10.14 (74) v PA 11.12 (78) at MCG (N)

Sunday 2 July
HAW 7.10 (52) v CAR 17.10 (112) at MCG

MEL 5.15 (45) v GWS 7.5 (47) at TP

WC 12.5 (77) v STK 12.13 (85) at OS

ROUND 17

Thursday 6 July
RIC 12.16 (88) v SYD 11.9 (75) at MCG (N)

Friday 7 July
WB 11.11 (77) v COL 13.11 (89) at MS (N)

Saturday 8 July
BL 16.20 (116) v WC 5.5 (35) at G

GWS 12.13 (85) v HAW 10.12 (72) at GS (E)

STK 8.10 (58) v MEL 12.7 (79) at MS (N)

PA 16.10 (106) v GC 11.7 (73) at AO (N)

Sunday 9 July
GEE 19.11 (125) v NM 9.9 (63) at GMHBA

ESS 17.13 (115) v ADL 15.7 (97) at MS

FRE 6.9 (45) v CAR 14.14 (98) at OS

ROUND 18

Thursday 13 July
SYD 11.12 (78) v WB 11.10 (76) at SCG (N)

Friday 14 July
MEL 16.9 (105) v BL 16.8 (104) at MCG (N)

Saturday 15 July
COL 18.5 (113) v FRE 10.7 (67) at MCG

GC 11.11 (77) v STK 8.3 (51) at MET

CAR 18.14 (122) v PA 10.12 (72) at MS (E)

GEE 18.14 (122) v ESS 7.3 (45) at GMHBA (N)

ADL 8.9 (57) v GWS 10.11 (71) at AO (N)

Sunday 16 July
NM 6.4 (40) v HAW 12.16 (88) at MS

WC 8.12 (60) v RIC 14.14 (98) at OS

ROUND 19

Friday 21 July

ESS 7.7 (49) v WB 13.12 (90) at MS (N)

Saturday 22 July
RIC 14.12 (96) v HAW 15.5 (95) at MCG

CAR 21.14 (140) v WC 10.9 (69) at MS

BL 9.10 (64) v GEE 7.11 (53) at G (E)

FRE 12.4 (76) v SYD 16.9 (105) at OS (E)

PA 12.11 (83) v COL 13.7 (85) at AO (N)

Sunday 23 July
GWS 15.13 (103) v GC 9.9 (63) at MO

MEL 14.13 (97) v ADL 13.15 (93) at MCG

STK 9.15 (69) v NM 9.7 (61) at MS (E)

ROUND 20

Friday 28 July
COL 10.16 (76) v CAR 14.9 (93) at MCG (N)

Saturday 29 July
GEE 9.10 (64) v FRE 10.11 (71) at GMHBA

WB 10.13 (73) v GWS 11.12 (78) at MARS

GC 15.6 (96) v BL 7.13 (55) at MET (E)

ESS 15.9 (99) v SYD 15.11 (101) at MS (N)

ADL 16.16 (112) v PA 9.11 (65) at AO (N)

Sunday 30 July
HAW 14.9 (93) v STK 19.8 (122) at MS

RIC 15.8 (98) v MEL 20.10 (130) at MCG

WC 10.12 (72) v NM 10.7 (67) at OS

ROUND 21

Friday 4 August
WB 19.12 (126) v RIC 10.11 (71) at MS (N)

Saturday 5 August

ESS 10.13 (73) v WC 11.6 (72) at MS

ADL 13.11 (89) v GC 9.7 (61) at AO

HAW 16.9 (105) v COL 11.7 (73) at MCG (E)

GEE 14.13 (97) v PA 12.13 (85) at GMHBA (N)

GWS 12.13 (85) v SYD 15.6 (96) at GS (N)

Sunday 6 August
NM 10.11 (71) v MEL 15.13 (103) at BA

STK 8.6 (54) v CAR 10.13 (73) at MS

FRE 11.8 (74) v BL 11.11 (77) at OS

ROUND 22

Friday 11 August
COL 16.13 (109) v GEE 15.11 (101) at MCG (N)

Saturday 12 August

NM 12.5 (77) v ESS 13.8 (86) at MS

SYD 18.6 (114) v GC 13.12 (90) at SCG

BL 15.9 (99) v ADL 13.15 (93) at G (E)

CAR 9.6 (60) v MEL 8.8 (56) at MCG (N)

WC 4.9 (33) v FRE 20.14 (134) at OS (N)

Sunday 13 August
HAW 9.13 (67) v WB 9.10 (64) at UTAS

STK 14.9 (93) v RIC 8.9 (57) at MS

PA 21.10 (136) v GWS 13.7 (85) at AO (E)

ROUND 23

Friday 18 August
COL 15.10 (100) v BL 19.10 (124) at MS (N)

Saturday 19 August
RIC 14.17 (101) v NM 10.12 (72) at MCG

GC 13.9 (87) v CAR 13.13 (91) at MET

GWS 25.12 (162) v ESS 5.6 (36) at GS (E)

STK 12.16 (88) v GEE 8.7 (55) at MS (N)

ADL 10.13 (73) v SYD 11.8 (74) at AO (N)

Sunday 20 August
WB 12.13 (85) v WC 14.8 (92) at MS

MEL 13.9 (87) v HAW 9.6 (60) at MCG

FRE 8.10 (58) v PA 11.8 (74) at OS

ROUND 24

Friday 25 August

ESS 3.13 (31) v COL 16.5 (101) at MCG (N)

Saturday 26 August
HAW 8.8 (56) v FRE 14.9 (93) at MCG

NM 20.12 (132) v GC 14.13 (97) at BA

BL 9.18 (72) v STK 9.6 (60) at G (E)

GEE 11.13 (79) v WB 16.8 (104) at GMHBA (N)

WC 12.6 (78) v ADL 17.21 (123) at OS (N)

Sunday 27 August
PA 13.16 (94) v RIC 8.15 (63) at AO

SYD 7.14 (56) v MEL 11.11 (77) at SCG

CAR 11.7 (73) v GWS 16.9 (105) at MS (N)

FINALS WEEK 1

Thursday 7 September
COL 9.6 (60) v MEL 7.11 (53) at MCG (N)

Friday 8 September
CAR 11.8 (74) v SYD 9.14 (68) at MCG (N)

Saturday 9 September
STK 11.11 (77) v GWS 15.11 (101) at MCG

BL 19.9 (123) v PA 11.9 (75) at G (N)

SEMI-FINALS

Friday 15 September
MEL 9.17 (71) v CAR 11.7 (73) at MCG (N)

Saturday 16 September
PA 9.16 (70) v GWS 13.15 (93) at AO (N)

PRELIMINARY FINALS

Thursday 21 September
COL v CAR at MCG

BL v GWS at MCG

Friday 22 September
COL 8.10 (58) v GWS 8.9 (57) at MCG (N)

Saturday 23 September
BL 11.13 (79) v CAR 9.9 (63) at G (E)

GRAND FINAL

Saturday 30 September
COL 12.18 (90) v BL 13.8 (86) at MCG



2023 AFL LADDER

TEAM P W L D

HOME AWAY TOTAL

% POINTS FORM

FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST FOR AGAINST

G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS G B PTS

Collingwood 23 18 5 0 168 132 (1140) 149 108 (1002) 128 124 (892) 111 129 (795) 317 240 (2142) 239 253 (1687) 126.971 72 LWLWW

Brisbane 23 17 6 0 181 166 (1252) 135 118 (928) 114 109 (793) 146 102 (978) 316 284 (2180) 260 211 (1771) 123.094 68 WWWWW

Port Adelaide 23 17 6 0 181 157 (1243) 129 132 (906) 141 105 (951) 139 121 (955) 310 289 (2149) 280 226 (1906) 112.749 68 LLWWW

Melbourne 23 16 7 0 149 123 (1017) 156 126 (1062) 111 99 (765) 129 121 (895) 305 249 (2079) 240 220 (1660) 125.241 64 WWLWW

Carlton 23 13 9 1 130 127 (907) 145 145 (1015) 128 109 (877) 115 130 (820) 275 272 (1922) 243 239 (1697) 113.259 54 WWWWL

St Kilda 23 13 10 0 123 106 (844) 137 109 (931) 109 112 (766) 126 125 (881) 260 215 (1775) 235 237 (1647) 107.772 52 LWWLL

Greater Western Sydney 23 13 10 0 164 146 (1130) 130 108 (888) 134 134 (938) 135 137 (947) 294 254 (2018) 269 271 (1885) 107.056 52 LLWWW

Sydney 23 12 10 1 148 136 (1024) 151 120 (1026) 111 109 (775) 160 128 (1088) 299 256 (2050) 271 237 (1863) 110.038 50 WWWLW

Western Bulldogs 23 12 11 0 131 124 (910) 145 139 (1009) 125 107 (857) 131 123 (909) 276 263 (1919) 256 230 (1766) 108.664 48 LWLLW

Adelaide 23 11 12 0 180 142 (1222) 139 137 (971) 122 111 (843) 150 134 (1034) 319 279 (2193) 272 245 (1877) 116.835 44 WWLLW

Essendon 23 11 12 0 146 145 (1021) 121 91 (817) 159 118 (1072) 141 132 (978) 267 236 (1838) 300 250 (2050) 89.659 44 LWWLL

Geelong 23 10 12 1 182 141 (1233) 124 111 (855) 128 112 (880) 140 135 (975) 306 252 (2088) 268 247 (1855) 112.561 42 LWLLL

Richmond 23 10 12 1 145 144 (1014) 120 122 (842) 145 126 (996) 142 135 (987) 265 266 (1856) 287 261 (1983) 93.596 42 LLWLL

Fremantle 23 10 13 0 146 112 (988) 125 97 (847) 141 127 (973) 138 97 (925) 271 209 (1835) 279 224 (1898) 96.681 40 WLWLW

Gold Coast 23 9 14 0 133 117 (915) 132 132 (924) 118 115 (823) 176 127 (1183) 265 249 (1839) 294 242 (2006) 91.675 36 WLLLL

Hawthorn 23 7 16 0 129 109 (883) 114 119 (803) 139 96 (930) 172 139 (1171) 243 228 (1686) 311 235 (2101) 80.248 28 WWLLL

North Melbourne 23 3 20 0 123 101 (839) 120 98 (818) 154 139 (1063) 184 151 (1255) 243 199 (1657) 338 290 (2318) 71.484 12 LLLWL

West Coast 23 3 20 0 95 103 (673) 109 91 (745) 174 151 (1195) 219 165 (1479) 204 194 (1418) 393 316 (2674) 53.029 12 WLLWL


